
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:307
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2004
TRANSMISSION CAPACITY OF TV CENTRES
Pallani Shamy Shri K.C .

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

e:

(a) whether there is any proposal to increase the transmission capacity of various television centres in the state of Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has any proposal to reconstitute the existing film Development Corporation and the India Film
Censor Board;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of Language-wise Feature films (celluloid) given certificate during the last three years?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Low Power transmitter at Dharmapuri and Tirunelvelli are being upgraded by 10 KW High Power Transmitters. In addition, High Power Transmitter at Kumbakonam presently operating on 1 KW power would be operationalised on 10 KW power upon completion of tower works.

(c) No proposal at present.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) Details are given in the Annexure.

Annexure to part (e) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.307 by Shri K.C.Palanisamy for answer on 02.12.2004

Language-wise Feature films (celluloid) certified by CBFC for the last three years

Sl.No. Language  2001 2002 2003

1 Hindi   230 218 222
2 Tamil   196 178 151
3 Telugu    206 167 155
4 Malayalam  135 101 64
5 Kannada   93 113 109
6 Bengali   48 47 49
7 Gujarati  12 15 14
8 Marathi   18 20 25
9 English   8 12 23
10 Nepali   6 9 7
11 Oriya   6 10 13
12 Assamese  13 17 17
13 Manipuri  7 7 1
14 Rajasthani 2 1 2
15 Bhojpuri  3 7 10
16 Punjabi   5 3 3
17 Sindhi   1 - -
18 Tulu   1 - -
19 Chattisgarhi  14 12 4
20 Santhali  1 - 2
21 Nagpuri   1 1 1
22 Haryanvi  2 1 1
23 Lambani   1 - -
24 Mishing   1 - -
25 Bodo   1 1 -
26 Garhwali  1 1 2


27 Kashmiri  1 - -
28 Multani   - 1 -
29 Bundeli   - 1 1
30 Kumayani  - - 1

 Total   1013 943 877
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